

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 440/2023
CM No. 1053/2023

Sansar Chand

....Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. P. N. Goja, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Abhinav Jamwal, Advocate.

V/s

UT of J&K and others

....Respondent(s)

Through:-
Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAHUL BHARTI, JUDGE

ORDER
28.02.2023

The petitioner pleads that he is owner and in possession of the land which is in the following order: land measuring 3 kanals 16 marlas in khasra no. 1427, land measuring 36 kanals part of which is an Orchard in khasra no. 1430, land measuring 4 kanals 13 marlas in khasra no. 1440, land measuring 7 kanals 18 marlas in khasra no. 1441, land measuring 19 kanals 6 marlas in khasra no. 1447 and land measuring 3 kanals 15 marlas in khasra no. 1636 falling in village Khour, tehsil Akhnoor, district Jammu.

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that despite the petitioner is asking District Revenue Administration for its demarcation to the said effect but the demarcation of the said land is not being carried out for the reasons best known to the district revenue administration.

Prima facie case is made out.

Issue notice.

However, issuance of notice is being restricted only to the Deputy Commissioner, Jammu.

Petitioner to furnish registered postal covers within seven days whereupon notice go to the Deputy Commissioner, Jammu.

List on 03.04.2023.

(RAHUL BHARTI)
JUDGE

JAMMU
28.02.2023
Shivalee

