

Sr. No. 11

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

**WP(C) No. 440/2023
CM No. 5864/2023**

Sansar Chand

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Abhinav Jamwal, Advocate.

Vs

UT of J&K and others

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Priyanka Bhat, Advocate vice
Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

**ORDER
03.11.2023**

CM No. 5864/2023

1. For the reasons stated in the application, the same is allowed. Legal representatives of the deceased petitioner as mentioned in Para 3 of the application are brought on record.
2. Registry to update the index accordingly.
3. Application stands **disposed of**.

WP(C) No. 440/2023

1. List on 20.12.2023.
2. In the meanwhile, respondents shall file response.

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE**

**Jammu
03.11.2023
Sahil Padha**