

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP (C) No. 440/2023

Sansar Chand

..... Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. P. N Goja, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Abhinav Jamwal, Advocate.

Vs

UT of J&K and Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Aparna Gupta, Advocate vice
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

ORDER
11.09.2024

Inspite of availing last and final opportunity vide order dated 21.05.2024, response has not been filed.

Learned counsel for the respondents seeks two weeks' further time to comply the aforesaid order.

Reluctantly and in the interest of justice, two weeks' time, as prayed for, is granted, which, however, shall be the last and final opportunity, subject to the payment of cost of Rs. 1000/-, to be deposited in the Advocates' Welfare Fund.

List on **14.10.2024**.

It is made clear that in case, response is not filed by the respondents by or before next date of hearing, the right to file the same shall stand closed and matter will be heard on its own merits.

(Wasim Sadiq Nargal)
Judge

Jammu
11.09.2024
Javid Iqbal