

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

WP(C) No. 440/2023

Sansar Chand

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. Abhinav Jamwal, Advocate.

V/s

UT of J&K and others

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Ms. Chetna Manhas, Advocate vice
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG.

CORAM: HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE

ORDER

10.12.2024

Learned counsel for the respondents submits that the reply is ready and seeks three days' time to file the same. Time as prayed for is granted, subject to payment of costs of ₹ 2,000/-, to be deposited in the Advocates' Welfare Fund.

In the event of failure to deposit the costs or file the reply within the stipulated period, the right to file the reply shall stand closed.

List on 11.02.2025.

(Sindhu Sharma)
Judge

Jammu:

10.12.2024

Michal Sharma/PS