

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

**WP(C) No. 440/2023**

Sansar Chand

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. P. N. Goja, Sr. Advocate with  
Mr. Abhinav Jamwal, Advocate

**vs**

UT of J&K and ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Priyanka Bhat, Advocate vice  
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**11.02.2025**

1. Ms. Priyanka Bhat, Advocate submits that cost has been deposited and the reply too has been filed, however the same is not on record. Registry to place the same on record.
2. List on 19.03.2025.

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)**  
**JUDGE**

**Jammu**  
11.02.2025  
*Neha-II*