

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case:- WP(C) No. 440/2023

Sansar ChandAppellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Abhinav Jamwal, Advocate

Vs

UT of J&K and Ors. Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Chetna Manhas, Advocate vice
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

ORDER
(19.03.2025)

01. It has been brought to the notice of this Court by learned counsel for the petitioner that he has received copy of the objections and seeks sometime to go through the same. Prayer is allowed, learned counsel for the petitioner is granted two weeks' time to go through the objections and file response, if he so desires. The objections so filed on 21.02.2025 is not on record. Copy of the same has been furnished to this Court which is taken on record.

02. List on **09.04.2025**.

(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)
JUDGE

JAMMU
19.03.2025
Riya