

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

**WP(C) No. 440/2023
CM No. 1053/2023**

Sansar Chand

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. P. N. Goja, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Abhinav Jamwal, Advocate.

vs

UT of J&K and others

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Mrinal, Advocate vice
Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE

**ORDER
09.04.2025**

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the petitioner intends to amend the writ petition, as such, he seeks time to lay appropriate application in this regard.
2. Time is granted. Needful be done by or before the next date of hearing.
3. List on **18.07.2025**.

**(SANJAY DHAR)
JUDGE**

Jammu
09.04.2025
Sahil Padha