

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case No.:- WP(C) No. 440/2023

Sansar Chand

.....Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Rajbeer Singh Isher, Advocate vice
Mr. P.N. Goja, Sr. Advocate.

Vs

UT of J&K & ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Nazia Fazal, Advocate vice
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAHUL BHARTI, JUDGE

ORDER
18.07.2025

1. Mr. Rajbeer Singh Isher, an associate of Mr. P.N. Goja, learned senior Advocate who is the arguing counsel on behalf of the petitioner, submits that Mr. P.N. Goja is out of station and as such not available today.
2. Adjourned.
3. List again on 08.09.2025.

(RAHUL BHARTI)
JUDGE

JAMMU
18.07.2025
Naresh/Secy.

