

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

Case:- WP(C) No.440/2023

**Sansar Chand**

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. P. N. Goja, Sr. Advocate with  
Mr. Abhinav Jamwal, Advocate

**Vs**

**UT of J&K & Ors.**

....Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Monika Kohli Sr. AAG

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE**

**ORDER  
(08.09.2025)**

1. This is an application filed by the petitioner seeking amendment of the writ petition. In the application, it has been submitted that due to inadvert typographical error, one of the khasra number i.e. khasra No.1439 has not been mentioned in the body of the writ petition. The petitioner intends to incorporate amendment to the writ petition to the aforesaid extent.
2. The reply to the writ petition is yet to be filed and having regard to the nature of the amendment that has been sought by the petitioner, the prayer deserves to be allowed. Accordingly, the application is allowed and the petitioner is permitted to carry out amendment of the writ petition to the aforesaid extent.

3. Let the amended writ petition be filed within four weeks with advance copy to learned counsel for the respondents to enable him to file reply before the next date of hearing.
4. List on **26.11.2025**.

**(SANJAY DHAR)  
JUDGE**

**JAMMU  
08.09.2025**  
Sneha

