

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case:- WP(C) No.440/2023

Sansar Chand

..... Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Abhinav Jamwal, Advocate

Vs

UT of J&K & Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Nazia Fazal, Advocate vice
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAHUL BHARTI, JUDGE

ORDER
(26.11.2025)

1. The amendment of the writ petition came to be allowed in terms of order dated **08.09.2025** with a direction to the petitioner to come up with the filing of the amended writ petition which has come to take place.
2. The requisite amended writ petition came to be filed not within the time given, though Mr. Abhishek Jamwal, Advocate submits that he has filed the amended writ petition few days back but without any accompanying motion for seeking extension of time for entertaining the amended writ petition. Amended writ petition is nevertheless accepted.
3. Let the said amended writ petition be scanned and made part of the physical file also for passing appropriate orders.

4. List on **17.12.2025.**

(RAHUL BHARTI)
JUDGE

JAMMU
26.11.2025
Sneha

