

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 440/2023

Sansar Chand

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. P N Goja, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Umar Farooq, Advocate

V/s

UT of J&K & Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Ms. Chetna Manhas, Assisting Counsel to
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG

CORAM: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER

17.12.2025

1. Learned senior counsel for the petitioner states at Bar that he has already filed amended petition on 25.11.2025, however, the same is not on record.
2. Registry is directed to trace out, digitize and place the amended petition filed by the petitioner on record by or before the next date of hearing.
3. Mr. Umar Farooq, learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to furnish a copy of the amended petition to the learned counsel for the other side during the course of this week, whereafter learned counsel for the respondent shall file reply, with an advance copy to the learned counsel for the other side, within a period of six weeks.
4. List on 17.02.2026.

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE**

**JAMMU
17.12.2025**

Asif Tantray